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DAIRYLAND POWER

COOPERATIVE

November 2, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Will Seuffert

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7th Place East, Suite 350

St. Paul, MN 55101

Re: Status Update for Dairyland Power Cooperative’s Wabasha Relocation Project
Docket No. ET3/TL-23-388
Docket No. E002/CN-22-532

Dear Mr. Seuffert:

Dairyland Power Cooperative (“Dairyland”) provides this status report to the Minnesota Public
Utilities Commission (“Commission”) in accordance with the Commission staff’s March 10, 2023
letter requesting project updates from all of the project developers on the Midwest Independent
System Operator (“MISO”) Long Range Transmission Planning (“LRTP”) Tranche 1 Portfolio
projects that cross Minnesota. Dairyland provided previous status updates for the relocation of the
existing 161 kV transmission line between the Wabaco Substation and the Mississippi River,
including construction of a new 161 k'V substation near the Mississippi River, in Wabasha County
(the “Project”) on March 24, 2023, May 8§, 2023, June 22, 2023, August 4, 2023 and September
18,2023.

At this time, there are no updates to the Project schedule provided in the last update. The planned
permitting application and in-service dates remain as follows:

Action Item Anticipated Date

Route Permit Application for the 161 kV On or before April 2, 2024
Wabaco Substation to Mississippi River
Transmission Project!

1 Dairyland filed a request for clarification regarding the certificate of need requirements for the Project on
October 11, 2023. Subject to contrary guidance from the Commission as a result of that petition, Dairyland
intends to file only a route permit application for the Wabasha Relocation Project.
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In-Service Date June 20282

Dairyland is hosting public open houses in Kellogg, Minnesota, on November 9, 2023 to gather
input from the community regarding Dairyland’s proposed route for the Project.

Dairyland will continue to provide updates to the table every 45 days until the Route Permit
application is filed for the Project.

Dairyland has electronically filed this document and served copies on all parties on the attached
service list. Please do not hesitate to contact Christina Brusven at 612-492-7412 or
cbrusven@fredlaw.com with any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,
/s/ Ben Porath

Ben Porath

Chief Operating Officer
Dairyland Power Cooperative
3200 East Ave. S.

La Crosse, WI 54602
608-787-1429
Ben.Porath@DairylandPower.com

2 This is the in-service date for the Project provided in Appendix A to MISO’s 2021 Transmission Expansion
Plan (MTEP21) report.
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In the Matter of the Application of MPUC Docket No ET3/TL-23-388
Dairyland Power Cooperative to Relocate an MPUC Docket No. E002/CN-22-532
Existing 161 kV Transmission Line in

Wabasha County, Minnesota.

In the Matter of the Application of Xcel
Energy for a Certificate of Need for the
Wilmarth to North Rochester to Tremval
345kV Transmission Project

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Maia Martinez certifies that on the 2nd day of November 2023, she e-filed true and correct copy
the following documents on behalf of Dairyland Power Cooperative via eDockets
(www.edockets.state.mn.us):

1. Status Update to MPUC on the Relocation of Existing 161 kV Transmission
Line from the Wabaco Substation to Mississippi River in Wabasha County,
Minnesota; and

2. Certificate of Service.

Said documents were also served as designated on the Official Service Lists on file with the
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission and as attached hereto.

Executed on: November 2, 2023 Signed: /s/ Maia Martinez

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
60 South Sixth Street
Suite 1500

Minneapolis, MN 55402
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55372
Stacy Miller stacy.miller@minneapolism | City of Minneapolis 350 S. 5th Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
n.gov Room M 301 532
Minneapolis,
MN
55415
Mark S Mitchell ms.mitchell@smmpa.org SMMPA 500 2st Ave SW Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Rochester,
MN
55902-3303
David Moeller dmoeller@allete.com Minnesota Power 30 W Superior St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-

Duluth,
MN
558022093

532
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Andrew Moratzka andrew.moratzka@stoel.co |Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth St Ste 4200 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
m 532
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Travis Morrision travis.morrison@boisforte- |Bois Forte Band of Bois Forte Tribal Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
nsn.gov Chippewa Government 532
5344 Lakeshore Drive
Nett Lake,
MN
55772
Robert Moyer, Jr. rmoyer@boisforte-nsn.gov |Bois Forte Band of 5344 Lakeshore Drive Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Chippewa Tribal 532
Government Nett Lake,
MN
55772
Colleen Mueller N/A 22186 State Hwy 4 Paper Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Paynesville,
MN
56362
Sonny Myers smyers@1854treatyauthorit | 1854 Treaty Authority 4428 Haines Rd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
y.org 532
Duluth,
MN
55811-1524
Dan Nelson Dan.Nelson@ISGinc.com |1&S Group 115 E Hickory St Ste 300 | Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Mankato,
MN
56001
David Niles david.niles@avantenergy.c |Minnesota Municipal Power | 220 South Sixth Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
om Agency Suite 1300 532
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Samantha Norris samanthanorris@alliantene | Interstate Power and Light |200 1st Street SE PO Box |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
rgy.com Company 351 532
Cedar Rapids,
1A
524060351
Joseph OBrien joey.obrien@lowersioux.co |Lower Sioux Indian 39527 Highway 1 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-

m

Community

Morton,
MN
56270

532
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Samantha J Odegard samanthao@uppersiouxco |Upper Sioux Tribal PO Box 147 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
mmunity-nsn.gov Community 532
Granite Falls,
MN
56241
Matthew Olsen molsen@otpco.com Otter Tail Power Company [215 South Cascade Street |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Fergus Falls,
MN
56537
Carol A. Overland overland@legalectric.org Legalectric - Overland Law |1110 West Avenue Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Office 532
Red Wing,
MN
55066
Greg Palmer gpalmer@greatermngas.co |Greater Minnesota Gas, 1900 Cardinal Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
m Inc. & Greater MN PO Box 798 532
Transmission, LLC Faribault,
MN
55021
Earl Pendleton earl.pendleton@lowersioux |Lower Sioux Indian 39527 Highway 1 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
.com Community 532
Morton,
MN
56270
Jennifer Peterson jipeterson@mnpower.com |Minnesota Power 30 West Superior Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Duluth,
MN
55802
Kevin Peterson kip@ibew160.0rg IBEW Local 160 1109 Northway Lane NE Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Rochester,
MN
55906
Catherine Phillips Catherine.Phillips@wecene | Minnesota Energy 231 West Michigan St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
rgygroup.com Resources 532
Milwaukee,
Wi
53203
Angela Piner angela.piner@hdrinc.com |HDR, Inc. Suite 600 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
701 Xenia Avenue Sodth 532
Suite 600
Minneapolis,
MN
55416
Joe Plumer joe.plumer@redlakenation. |Red Lake Nation 15484 Migizi Drive Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-

org

Red Lake,
MN
56671

532
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Benjamin L. Porath ben.porath@dairylandpowe | Dairyland Power 3200 East Ave S Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
r.com Cooperative PO Box 817 532
La Crosse,
Wi
546020817
Robert Prescott bob.prescott@lowersioux.c |Lower Sioux Indian 39527 Highway 1 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
om Community 532
Morton,
MN
56270
Larry Rebman larryemls@hotmail.com EMLS, Inc PO Box 122 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Appleton,
MN
56208
Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division |residential.utilities@ag.stat |Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
e.mn.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St 532
St. Paul,
MN
551012131
Kevin Reuther kreuther@mncenter.org MN Center for 26 E Exchange St, Ste 206 |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Environmental Advocacy 532
St. Paul,
MN
551011667
Margaret Rheude Margaret_Rheude@fws.go |U.S. Fish and Wildlife Twin Cities Ecological Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
v Service Services Field Office 532
4101 American Blvd. B.
Bloomington,
MN
55425
Susan Romans sromans@allete.com Minnesota Power 30 West Superior Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Legal Dept 532
Duulth,
MN
55802
Stephan Roos stephan.roos@state.mn.us |MN Department of 625 Robert St N Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Agriculture 532
Saint Paul,
MN
55155-2538
Bill Rudnicki bill.rudnicki@shakopeedak |Shakopee Mdewakanton Shakopee Mdewakanton Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-

ota.org

Sioux Community

Sioux Community
2330 Sioux Trail NW
Prior Lake,
MN
55372

532
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Miranda Sam Miranda.Sam@Ilowersioux. |Lower Sioux Indian 39527 Reservation Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
com Community Highway 1 532
PO Box 308
Morton,
MN
56270
Adam Savariego adams@uppersiouxcommu [ Upper Sioux Community 5722 Travers Lane PO Box |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
nity-nsn.gov 147 532
Granite Falls,
MN
56241
Elizabeth Schmiesing eschmiesing@winthrop.co | Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. |225 South Sixth Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
m Suite 3500 532
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Peter Scholtz peter.scholtz@ag.state.mn. | Office of the Attorney Suite 1400 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
us General-RUD 445 Minnesota Street 532
St. Paul,
MN
55101-2131
Christine Schwartz Regulatory.records@xcele |Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet Mall FL 7 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
nergy.com 532
Minneapolis,
MN
554011993
Jessie Seim jessie.seim@piic.org Prairie Island Indian 5636 Sturgeon Lake Rd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Community 532
Welch,
MN
55089
Darrell Seki, Sr. dseki@redlakenation.org Red Lake Nation 15484 Migizi Drive Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Red Lake,
MN
56671
will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us [ Public Utilities Commission [121 7th Pl E Ste 350 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Saint Paul,
MN
55101
Colleen Sipiorski Colleen.Sipiorski@wecener [ Minnesota Energy 700 North Adams St Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-

gygroup.com

Resources Corporation

Green Bay,
wi
54307

532
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Tom Slukich tom@nationalconductor.co |National Conductor 18119 Hwy 371 North Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
m Constructors 532
Brainderd,
MN
56401
Nizhoni Smith nizhoni.smith@Ilowersioux. |Lower Sioux Indian PO Box 308 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
com Community 39527 Reservation 532
Highway 1
Morton,
MN
56270
Joel Smith jsmith@mnchippewatribe.o |Minnesota Chippewa Tribe [PO Box 217 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
rg 532
Cass Lake,
MN
56633
Ken Smith ken.smith@districtenergy.c | District Energy St. Paul Inc. |76 W Kellogg Blvd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
om 532
St. Paul,
MN
55102
Roger Smith, Sr. RogerMSmithSr@fdirez.co |Fond du Lac Band of Lake [1720 Big Lake Road Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
m Superior Chippewa 532
Cloquet,
MN
55720
Adam Sokolski adam.sokolski@edf-re.com | EDF Renewable Energy 10 Second Street NE Ste | Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
400 532
Minneapolis,
MN
55410
Eugene Sommers eugene.sommers@whiteea | White Earth Nation PO BOX 418 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
rth-nsn.gov 532
White Earth,
MN
56591
Peggy Sorum peggy.sorum@centerpointe | CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
nergy.com 532
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Marie Spry mariespry@grandportage.c |Grand Portage Band of PO Box 428 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
om Lake Superior Chippewa 532
Grand Portage,
MN
55605

17




First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name
Cheyanne St. John cheyanne.stjohn@lowersio |Lower Sioux Tribal 39527 Reservation Hwy 1 [ Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
ux.com Community 532
Morton,
MN
56270
LeRoy Staples Fairbanks IlI leroy.fairbanks@llojibwe.ne | Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe | 190 Sailstar Drive NW Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
t 532
Cass Lake,
MN
56633
Byron E. Starns byron.starns@stinson.com |STINSON LLP 50 S 6th St Ste 2600 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Kristin Stastny kstastny@taftlaw.com Taft Stettinius & Hollister 2200 IDS Center Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
LLP 80 South 8th St 532
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Toby Stephens tobys@grandportage.com |Grand Portage Band of PO BOX 428 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Lake Superior Chippewa 532
Grand Portage,
MN
55605
Cary Stephenson cStephenson@otpco.com | Otter Tail Power Company |215 South Cascade Street |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Fergus Falls,
MN
56537
Mark Strohfus mstrohfus@grenergy.com |Great River Energy 12300 Elm Creek Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Boulevard 532
Maple Grove,
MN
553694718
Carl Strohm cjsmg@sbcglobal.net SBC Global 105 East Edgewood Ave Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Indianapolis,
IN
46227
James M Strommen jstrommen@kennedy- Kennedy & Graven, 150 S 5th St Ste 700 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
graven.com Chartered 532
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Samuel Strong Sam.strong@redlakenation |Red Lake Nation 15484 Migizi Drive Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-

.org

Red Lake,
MN
56671

532
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Tom

Swafford

tswafford@umesi.us

Utility Mapping Services,
Inc

3947 E Calvary Rd
Suite 103
Duluth,

MN
55803

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532

Eric

Swanson

eswanson@winthrop.com

Winthrop & Weinstine

225 S 6th St Ste 3500
Capella Tower
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532

Todd

Tadych

ttadych@atcllc.com

American Transmission
Company LLC

5303 Fen Oak Dr

Madison,
WI
53718

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532

Camille

Tanhoff

kamip@uppersiouxcommu
nity-nsn.gov

Upper Sioux Community

5722 Travers Lane
PO BOX 147
Granite Falls,
MN
56241

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532

Stuart

Tommerdahl

stommerdahl@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 S Cascade St
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls,
MN
56537

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532

Jayme

Trusty

execdir@swrdc.org

SWRDC

2401 Broadway Ave #1

Slayton,
MN
56172

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532

Caralyn

Trutna

carrie@uppersiouxcommun
ity-nsn.gov

Upper Sioux Community

Upper Sioux Community
P.O. Box 147
Granite Falls,

MN
55372

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532

Jen

Tyler

tyler.jennifer@epa.gov

US Environmental
Protection Agency

Environmental Planning &
Evaluation Unit

77 W Jackson Blvd.
Mailstop B-19J

Chicago,

IL

60604-3590

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532

Leonard

Wabasha

leonard.wabasha@shakop
eedakota.org

Shakopee Mdewakanton
Sioux Community

2300 Tiwahe Circle

Shakopee,
MN
55379

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
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Caren Warner caren.warner@state.mn.us |Department of Commerce |85 7th Place East Suite Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
280 532
St. Paul,
MN
55101-2198
Luke Warnsholz Iwarnsholz@boisforte- Bois Forte Band of Bois Forte Tribal Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
nsn.gov Chippewa Government 532
5344 Lakeshore Drive
Nett Lake,
MN
55772
Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.m [Minnesota Department of |500 Lafayette Road Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
n.us Natural Resources Box 25 532
St. Paul,
MN
55155-4040
Elizabeth Wefel eawefel@flaherty- Flaherty & Hood, P.A. 525 Park St Ste 470 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
hood.com 532
Saint Paul,
MN
55103
Heather Westra heather.westra@piic.org Prairie Island Indian 5636 Sturgeon Lake Rd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Community 532
Welch,
MN
55089
Alan Whipple sa.property@state.mn.us  |Minnesota Department Of |Property Tax Division Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Revenue 600 N. Robert Street 532
St. Paul,
MN
551463340
Steve White steve.white@llojibwe.net Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe |190 Sailstar Drive NW Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
Cass Lake,
MN
56633
Noah White noah.white@piic.org Prairie Island Indian 5636 Sturgeon Lake Road |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Community 532
Welch,
MN
55089
Deanna White mncwa@cleanwater.org Clean Water Action & 330 S 2nd Ave Ste 420 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-

Water Fund of MN

Minneapolis,
MN
55401

532
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Cody Whitebear cody.whitebear@piic.org Prairie Island Indian 5636 Sturgeon Lake Road |Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Community 532
Welch,
MN
55089
Samantha Williams swilliams@nrdc.org Natural Resources Defense |20 N. Wacker Drive Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Council Ste 1600 532
Chicago,
IL
60606
Mike Wilson Mike.Wilson@millelacsban |Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe [43408 Oodena Dr Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
d.com 532
Onamia,
MN
56359
Virgil Wind virgil.wind@millelacsband.c | Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe |43408 Oodena Drive Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
om 532
Onamia,
MN
56359
Joseph Windler jwindler@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine 225 South Sixth Street, Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Suite 3500 532
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Jonathan Wolfgram Jonathan.Wolfgram@state. |Office of Pipeline Safety 445 Minnesota St Ste 147 [Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
mn.us 532
Woodbury,
MN
55125
Laurie York laurie.york@whiteearth- White Earth Reservation PO Box 418 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
nsn.gov Business Committee 532
White Earth,
MN
56591
lan Young lanYoung@FDLREZ.COM |Fond du Lac Band of Lake [1720 Big Lake Road Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
Superior Chippewa 532
Cloquet,
MN
55720
Kurt Zimmerman kwz@ibew160.0rg Local Union #160, IBEW 2909 Anthony Ln Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-
532
St Anthony Village,
MN
55418-3238
Patrick Zomer Pat.Zomer@lawmoss.com |Moss & Barnett PA 150 S 5th St #1200 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_22-532_CN-22-

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

532
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Christina Brusven cbrusven@fredlaw.com Fredrikson Byron 60 S 6th St Ste 1500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-388_TL-23-
388
Minneapolis,
MN
55402-4400
Generic Notice Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.st | Office of the Attorney 445 Minnesota Street Suite [Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-388_TL-23-
ate.mn.us General-DOC 1400 388
St. Paul,
MN
55101
Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn [ Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 280 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-388_TL-23-
.us 388
Saint Paul,
MN
551012198
Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division |residential.utilities@ag.stat |Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-388_TL-23-
e.mn.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St 388
St. Paul,
MN
551012131
will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us | Public Utilities Commission |121 7th Pl E Ste 350 Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-388_TL-23-

Saint Paul,
MN
55101

388
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